
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 3 - Black Canyon - I84 - 2.0 Mi. West of IC #17 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                   Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚***                                                                                                    407    407     0.70 
[4K-5K)     ‚******                                                                                                 651   1058     1.12 
[5K-6K)     ‚**********                                                                                            1218   2276     2.09 
[6K-7K)     ‚*******************************                                                                       3600   5876     6.18 
[7K-8K)     ‚**********************************************************************                                8166  14042    14.03 
[8K-9K)     ‚*************************************************************************************************    11312  25354    19.43 
[10K-11K)   ‚***************************************************************************************************  11550  36904    19.84 
[11K-12K)   ‚**********************************************************************************                    9584  46488    16.46 
[12K-13K)   ‚****************************************************                                                  6056  52544    10.40 
[13K-14K)   ‚*************************                                                                             2889  55433     4.96 
[14K-15K)   ‚***********                                                                                           1334  56767     2.29 
[15K-16K)   ‚*****                                                                                                  561  57328     0.96 
[16K-17K)   ‚**                                                                                                     268  57596     0.46 
[17K-18K)   ‚*                                                                                                      147  57743     0.25 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                                      124  57867     0.21 
[19K-20K)   ‚*                                                                                                      100  57967     0.17 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                       98  58065     0.17 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                       71  58136     0.12 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                        50  58186     0.09 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                        20  58206     0.03 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                         7  58213     0.01 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                         8  58221     0.01 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  58221     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  58221     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  58221     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                         0  58221     0.00 
            ‚ 
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